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Summary
Topic Description Results
Communication Strength On Track Opportunity

84%

Culture Strength On Track Opportunity

91%

Professional
Learning

87%

Strength On Track Opportunity

Professional Strength On Track Opportunity
Relationships

82%

Resources

84%

Strength On Track Opportunity

621 responses
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Communication
Your average Change .
Strength On Track Opportunity

84% <16 e e ]

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: District leaders effectively communicate important Q.2: District leaders listen to and are responsive to my
information to staff. feedback.
Strongly Agree 15% - 95 Strongly Agree 10% . 63
Agree 41% 251 Agree 28% 172
Somewhat agree 32% 201 Somewhat agree 39% 236
Disagree 9% 53 Disagree 18% 107

Strongly disagree 3% I 19 Strongly disagree 5% I 32

12 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 88% ~ 8 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 77%
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Culture
Your average Change
Strength On Track Opportunity

91% Y s s ]

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: District leaders foster a positive culture for the Q.2: District leaders demonstrate a commitment to
district. improving student achievement.
Strongly agree  15% - 95 Strongly agree 20% - 125
Agree 36% 222 Agree 49% 300
Somewhat agree 36% 222 Somewhat agree 25% 157
Disagree 8% 52 Disagree 5% 29

Strongly disagree 5% I 28 Strongly disagree 1% I 6

2 9 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 87% 2 10 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 94%
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Professional Learning

Your average Change

Strength On Track Opportunity

87% S s 7 S

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: Professional learning opportunities delivered by Q.2: Professional learning opportunities delivered by
central office staff are relevant to my professional central office staff improve my ability to do my job.
work. Strongly Agree 13% - 81
Strongly Agree 14% - 86 Agree 35% 14
Agree 38% 236 Somewhat agree 38% 238
Somewhat agree 35% 220 Disagree 1% 67
Disagree 10% 59 Strongly disagree 3% I 20

Strongly disagree 3% |20

« 10 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 86%

~ 8 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 87%
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Professional Relationships

Your average Change

Strength On Track Opportunity

82% <00 T e

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: District leaders frequently interact with staff. Q.2: District leaders treat me with respect.
Strongly agree 8% . 48 Strongly agree 19% - 17
Agree 22% 135 Agree 49% 301
Somewhat agree 33% 202 Somewhat agree 23% 140
Disagree 28% 171 Disagree 7% 45
Strongly disagree 10% . 63 Strongly disagree 2% I 12
5 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 63% 47 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 91%

Q.3: District leaders have the best interests of
students & the district in mind.

Strongly Agree 19% - 18
Agree 45% 276
Somewhat agree 29% 178
Disagree 6% 38
Strongly disagree 2% I 9

12 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 93%
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Resources
Your average Change R
Strength On Track Opportunity

84% 0 D ww e

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: District leaders provide the resources and tools |
need to effectively do my job.

Strongly Agree 12%  [JJjj 74

Agree 32% 199
Somewhat agree 40% 245
Disagree 13% 83

Strongly disagree 3% |19

a 8 from last survey Strenth + On Track: 84%
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Background Questions

How did people respond?
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Q.1: What is your gender?

Male 16% -95
remate c2% | 450

Prefer to self-describe 2% |13

Q.3: What is your race or ethnicity?

American Indianor 1% I 4
Alaska Native

Asian 4% I26

Black or African 1% |7
American

Hispanic or Latino 3% |20

Native Hawaiian or 1% | 3

Other Pacific Islander
Two orMore 5% [ 30
Races/Ethnicities

Other 4% |23
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Q.2: For how many years have you worked in Everett

Public Schools?

Less than 1year
1-2 years
3-5years

6-10 years

11 or more years

8% [ 45

8% [ 45
20% [ 121

27% [ 64
38% [ 228

Q.4: What is your job classification?

Classified Central
Office Staff

Certificated Central
Office Staff

Professional Technical
Central Office Staff

Certificated Building
Administrator

Certificated Central
Office Administrator

Classified Central
Office Administrator

Certificated Building
Staff

Classified Building
Staff

5% ] 29
2% |14
6% [ 34
4% || 24
2% |9
1% |4

26% - 156
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